3:00

3:05

3:10

3:15

3:45

4:00

4:15

4:20

4:30

ADULT&
AGING
NETWORK

Facilitating connection, collaboration, education and advocacy to improve
the lives of seniors and adults with disabilities in Santa Barbara County

September 27,2017 3:00 — 4:30pm
Hotel Corque
400 Alisal Road e Solvang, CA 93464

Welcome and Introductions

Approve Minutes, July 26, 2017

e (Circulate list to gather follow-up info about meetings
Public Comment

California Community of Constituents: AAN Regional Coalition
e October 25-26, 2017 Advocacy Day
o Community of Constituents Legislative Priorities
o AAN elevator speech
o Local stories

Senior Needs Assessment

California Community Transitions Program

AAN Symposium 2018
e Timing
e Theme / topics

Member Updates and Announcements

Adjourn - Next Meeting November 15, 2017

Chair

Members

Public

Jennifer Griffin
Barb Finch

joyce ellen lippman,
Area Agency on Aging

Eduardo Medel,
Independent Living Resource
Center

Barb Finch

All

Updates and announcements can now be added to the website!

www.sbcaan.org

Supervisors Das Williams and Joan Hartmann, Co- Chairs

In compliance with the Americans with Disability Act. If you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please
contact the Adult & Aging Network at (805) 681-4452, or g.munoz@sbcsocialserv.org

Please send any updates or announcements to

Gloria Munoz at g.munoz@sbcsocialserv.org



http://www.sbcaan.org/

