

## Facilitating connection, collaboration, education and advocacy to improve the lives of seniors and adults with disabilities in Santa Barbara County

September 27, 2017 3:00 – 4:30pm Hotel Corque 400 Alisal Road • Solvang, CA 93464

3:00	Welcome and Introductions	Chair
3:05	<ul> <li>Approve Minutes, July 26, 2017</li> <li>Circulate list to gather follow-up info about meetings</li> </ul>	Members
3:10	Public Comment	Public
3:15	<ul> <li>California Community of Constituents: AAN Regional Coalition</li> <li>October 25-26, 2017 Advocacy Day         <ul> <li>Community of Constituents Legislative Priorities</li> <li>AAN elevator speech</li> <li>Local stories</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Jennifer Griffin Barb Finch
3:45	Senior Needs Assessment	joyce ellen lippman, Area Agency on Aging
4:00	California Community Transitions Program	Eduardo Medel, Independent Living Resource Center
4:15	<ul><li>AAN Symposium 2018</li><li>Timing</li><li>Theme / topics</li></ul>	Barb Finch
4:20	Member Updates and Announcements	All
4:30	Adjourn - Next Meeting November 15, 2017	

Updates and announcements can now be added to the website! www.sbcaan.org

## Supervisors Das Williams and Joan Hartmann, Co-Chairs